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DATE: __ June 10, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. m - Initiaticn of show cause proceedings against
World Access Communications Corp. for violation of Rule 25-24.4701, F.A.C.,
Provision of Regulated Communications Service to Uncertificated Resellers

Prohibited. ;

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept World Access Communications
Corporation’s proposed settlemen. offer in lieu of continuing the show cause
proceeding against the company for violation of Rule 25-24.4701, Florida
Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated Communications Service to
Uncertificated Reseller Prohibited?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept World Access
Communications Corporation’s proposed settlement to pay a $3,500
contribution to the Commission to be deposited in the Florida General
Revenue Fund, to comply with all aspects of Rule 25-24.4701, Florida

Administrative Code, and to provide the Commission and Telecuba within 30
days from the date the Order becomes final all necessary information so that
Telecuba can accomplish a refund to affected customers.
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes, this docket should be closed with the approval of
staff’'s recommendation on Issue 1, eceipt of World Access’s contribution of
$3,500 to the General Revenue Fund, written verification of compliance with
all aspects of Rule 25.24.4701, Florida Administrative Code, and the
provision of all necessary informati.on to the Commission and Telecuba to
accomplish the refund to the affectad Telecuba customers within 30 days of
the date the Order becomes final.
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